
Utility Residential and 
Commercial Rates

KAUA‘I

Hawai`i Gas is committed to keeping gas affordable 
for our customers and community. Our last rate increase 
approved by the Hawai`i Public Utilities Commission was 
effective February 1, 2019. This brochure provides an 
explanation of the current gas rate schedules available for 
each class of service.

For more information visit us at
www.hawaiigas.com
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In general, your gas bill may increase or decrease in 
accordance with changes in fuel cost per therm of gas 
(Rules 19A, 19C & 21A). To account for a change in the fuel 
cost per therm of gas, there is a corresponding increase 
or decrease to the base commodity charge per therm. 
This fuel cost adjustment is re� ected in your monthly bill 
as a Fuel Adjustment Clause (FAC) charge and becomes 
effective on the � rst day of the month following the change 
in fuel cost. The rate schedules shown in this brochure 
re� ect rates without the FAC charge.

Fuel Adjustment Clause

In July of 2022, with approval from the Hawai’i Public 
Utilities Commission, ownership of Hawai’i Gas was 
successfully transferred from Macquarie Infrastructure 
Holdings, LLC to a portfolio of investment funds managed 
by Argo Infrastructure Partners, LP. As a condition of the 
sale, Hawai‘i Gas committed to provide a $7 million rebate 
to its utility customers over a 9-year period. The $7 million 
will be provided to utility customers in the form of a monthly 
credit for each active account. Visit hawaiigas.com/utility-
appreciation-credit to learn more.

Utility Customer Appreciation Credit

Your rate schedule, or billing classi� cation, is shown on 
the top portion of your bill. We encourage you to review 
the rates and charges summarized for you in this brochure. 
If you need a complete copy of Hawai‘i Gas’ Tariff with all 
surcharges, rate schedule and rule information, please visit 
our website at www.hawaiigas.com and click on Rates & 
Tariffs under Customer Service, or go to your Hawai‘i Gas 
branch of� ce.



SCHEDULE NO. 310 
GENERAL SERVICE RATE
AVAILABILITY:
This rate is available to any customer.

SCHEDULE NO. 320
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE
AVAILABILITY:
This rate is for single-family residences, including separately metered 
apartment or condominium units. This Schedule is not available 
where residence and business are combined.

SCHEDULE NO. 330 
MULTIPLE UNIT HOUSING SERVICE RATE
AVAILABILITY:
This rate is available to master-metered apartments, condominiums, 
or two (2) or more single-family residences under single ownership 
or management located on the same property where the primary 
use of gas is for residential water heating and/or cooking. The owner 
or management must furnish gas to the tenant or tenants without 
submetering. This Schedule is not available to hotels, boarding or 
rooming houses.

Minimum Monthly Charge: Sum of Customer Charge, plus 
Commodity Charge for therms actually used, plus minimum of 100 
therms, less therms actually used, multiplied by the Non-Fuel Rate.

Terms of Contract: Minimum 3-year term, and thereafter, for 
repeating periods of six (6) months each unless either customer 
or Company gives notice during any such six (6) month repeating 
period of cancellation at least thirty (30) days prior to intended date 
of termination of gas service.

SCHEDULE NO. 350 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE RATE
AVAILABILITY:
This rate is available to any commercial, industrial, institutional, or 
governmental gas customer, including hotels, boarding and rooming 
houses. Gas furnished under this Schedule may not be resold or 
submetered for the purpose of reselling. Gas supplied under this 
Schedule may not be used for residential water heating and/or cooking 
in multiple unit housing, apartments or condominiums.

SCHEDULE NO. 360
LARGE FIRM GAS SERVICE RATE
AVAILABILITY:
This rate is available to any customer requiring a large volume of gas 
on a � rm contract basis. Gas furnished under this Schedule may be 
used for any purpose, but may not be resold or submetered for the 
purpose of resale.

Minimum Monthly Charge: Sum of Customer Charge, plus 
Commodity Charge for therms actually used, plus minimum of 100 
therms, less therms actually used, multiplied by the Non-Fuel Rate.

Terms of Contract: Minimum 3-year term, and thereafter, for 
repeating periods of six (6) months each unless either customer 
or Company gives notice during any such six (6) month repeating 
period of cancellation at least thirty (30) days prior to intended date 
of termination of gas service.

Minimum Monthly Charge: Sum of Customer Charge, plus 
Commodity Charge for therms actually used, plus minimum of 2,500 
therms, less therms actually used, multiplied by the Non-Fuel Rate.

Terms of Contract: Minimum 3-year term, and thereafter, for 
repeating periods of six (6) months each unless either customer 
or Company gives notice during any such six (6) month repeating 
period of cancellation at least thirty (30) days prior to intended date 
of termination of gas service.

CHANGING GAS CONSUMPTION
If you are a business customer considering signi� cant changes in 
gas usage, please call the Kauai Branch Of� ce at (808) 245-3301. 
We will have your Account Executive work with you to make sure 
you are on the most appropriate rate schedule.
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$13.55Customer Charge per Month

$9.60Customer Charge per Month

$62.00Customer Charge per Month

$2.81889Commodity Charge per Therm 
All Therms Usage

$3.68348Commodity Charge per Therm 
All Therms Usage

$2.13279Commodity Charge per Therm 
All Therms Usage

Minimum Monthly Charge

$9.60Minimum Monthly Charge
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OF CHARGES
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CURRENT
BASE RATE

CURRENT
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$62.00Customer Charge per Month

$500.00Customer Charge per Month

$2.03389Commodity Charge per Therm 
All Therms Usage

$1.93279Commodity Charge per Therm 
All Therms Usage


